
Texas Two Step Jackpot Estimation Worksheet
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08/04/2025 2528 27,727 51,434 53,856 60,840 224,817 418,674 225,000 53.7% 21.9% 08/07/2025 2529 93,48340,428 61,204 315,271 510,386 300,000 61.8% 14.2%
08/11/2025 2530 28,672 71,091 77,718 89,534 315,698 582,713 450,000 54.2% -29.9% 08/14/2025 2531 72,51342,888 47,927 245,407 408,735 200,000 60.0% 0.4%
08/18/2025 2532 27,389 50,478 53,707 58,996 219,807 410,377 225,000 53.6% 23.7% 08/21/2025 2533 98,17840,616 59,542 309,197 507,533 300,000 60.9% -22.7%
08/25/2025 2534 27,977 49,467 53,288 54,039 207,585 392,356 200,000 52.9% 6.0% 08/28/2025 2535 78,60439,980 50,360 247,021 415,965 200,000 59.4% -0.3%
09/01/2025 2536 26,969 56,288 59,894 58,151 213,498 414,800 225,000 51.5% 26.5% 09/04/2025 2537 115,72139,323 69,442 300,432 524,918 300,000 57.2% 19.5%
09/08/2025 2538 28,649 81,367 95,461 80,528 341,094 627,099 450,000 54.4% 26.3% 09/11/2025 2539 169,15642,739 104,454 475,748 792,097 625,000 60.1% -48.9%
09/15/2025 2540 31,231 53,485 54,411 55,366 210,360 404,853 200,000 52.0% 13.3% 09/18/2025 2541 84,74840,662 54,245 278,910 458,565 225,000 60.8% 6.2%
09/22/2025 2542 28,844 59,742 65,625 67,932 264,642 486,785 300,000 54.4% -13.3% 09/25/2025 2543 75,06641,670 50,786 254,590 422,112 200,000 60.3% -1.9%
09/29/2025 2544 27,735 50,575 56,234 58,775 220,762 414,081 225,000 53.3% 25.3% 10/02/2025 2545 99,42740,073 61,348 317,919 518,767 300,000 61.3% 13.6%
10/06/2025 2546 29,185 72,871 78,177 85,097 323,793 589,123 450,000 55.0% 29.0% 10/09/2025 2547 159,36042,831 96,710 461,358 760,259 625,000 60.7% 11.0%
10/13/2025 2548 31,386 113,478 120,160 115,815 463,133 843,972 825,000 54.9% 36.6% 10/16/2025 2549 252,31445,641 162,742 692,119 1,152,816 1,075,000 60.0% -64.5%
10/20/2025 2550 35,245 52,537 58,119 54,117 209,174 409,192 200,000 51.1% 12.5% 10/23/2025 2551 83,18842,847 53,834 280,669 460,538 225,000 60.9% 5.5%
10/27/2025 2552 30,322 58,775 58,018 70,810 267,977 485,902 300,000 55.2% 31.9% 10/30/2025 2553 123,60842,158 77,156 397,942 640,864 450,000 62.1% 29.4%
11/03/2025 2554 29,953 88,895 128,829 133,530 448,180 829,387 625,000 54.0% -22.2% 11/06/2025 2555 122,90244,508 174,528 303,042 644,980 200,000 47.0% 22.2%
11/10/2025 2556 29,571 235,561 111,614 94,486 316,679 787,911 250,000 40.2% -0.2% 11/13/2025 2557 153,27940,584 259,244 333,597 786,704 200,000 42.4% -4.6%
11/17/2025 2558 27,744 373,519 68,950 61,471 218,451 750,135 200,000 29.1% -29.7% 11/20/2025 2559 104,47037,769 98,862 286,531 527,632 275,000 54.3% 21.9%
11/24/2025 2560 26,938 127,041 86,709 92,917 309,546 643,151 425,000 48.1% 9.2% 11/27/2025 2561 215,89040,930 151,083 294,574 702,477 625,000 41.9% 41.3%
12/01/2025 2562 28,687 163,115 136,003 131,247 533,887 992,939 825,000 53.8% -57.7% 12/04/2025 2563 78,40844,107 51,455 245,958 419,928 200,000 58.6% 34.6%
12/08/2025 2564 28,736 50,732 54,870 56,617 374,339 565,294 225,000 66.2% -26.8% 12/11/2025 2565 79,35040,927 49,760 243,848 413,885 200,000 58.9% 104.3%
12/15/2025 2566 27,842 52,735 59,639 51,974 653,435 845,625 225,000 77.3% -50.6% 12/18/2025 2567 85,32940,229 50,928 241,591 418,077 200,000 57.8% 195.2%
12/22/2025 2568 27,836 54,492 60,288 55,032 1,036,416 1,234,064 225,000 84.0% -60.0% 12/25/2025 2569 155,05141,518 89,966 207,591 494,126 375,000 42.0% 51.6%
12/29/2025 2570 28,415 95,892 100,171 107,947 416,810 749,235 600,000 55.6% 22.6% 01/01/2026 2571 263,09044,376 149,593 461,276 918,335 850,000 50.2% -55.2%
01/05/2026 2572 32,300 59,614 56,290 56,428 206,953 411,585 200,000 50.3% 12.3% 01/08/2026 2573 84,83441,708 56,085 279,712 462,339 225,000 60.5% 7.3%
01/12/2026 2574 29,522 61,936 68,068 71,413 265,261 496,200 300,000 53.5% 30.9% 01/15/2026 2575 132,01442,435 78,369 396,916 649,734 475,000 61.1% 9.9%
01/19/2026 2576 31,436 98,379 101,504 98,863 383,910 714,092 650,000 53.8% 35.3% 01/22/2026 2577 217,28745,454 130,630 573,000 966,371 900,000 59.3%

59.0%
566,070

60.0%
590,057

*Estimated Support for Jackpot Prize
Less: Current Advertised Jackpot

If there is no jackpot prize ticket sold in tonight's drawing:
Estimated Total Draw Sales for the Current Roll Cycle

Estimated Sales for Next Draw
Estimated Total Draw Sales for the Roll Cycle

**Estimated Support for the Jackpot Prize In the Next Draw

$1,150,000
(10,862)

$1,125,000
$14,138

$1,100,000
$39,138

$879,936
$900,000
(20,064)

$1,090,000
$3,700,321

low                  high

$4,790,321
$1,139,138

$3,700,321
$1,115,000
$4,815,321
$1,145,083

12.7%
1,089,100

15.4%
1,115,192

Jackpot Amount Date
$1,125,000 1/22/26 10:48 AM

Brandy Myers Chief Financial Officer

Jackpot Amount Date
$1,125,000 1/22/26 11:19 AM

Kelly Stuckey Interim Lottery Operations
Director

Jackpot Amount Date
$1,125,000 1/22/26 2:16 PM

Courtney Arbour Executive Director

Under**Amount necessary to fund advertised jackpot

Difference from Estimated Support

Difference from Estimated Support

**Amount necessary to fund prospective jackpot

Est Sales: Thursday Est Draw Sales: Monday

Monday Prospective Jackpot

Monday Prospective Jackpot

Monday Prospective Jackpot

Approval for Estimated Jackpot Amount to Advertise

*Estimated total draw sales may be adjusted to include promotional wagers associated with this game.
**If additional funds are required, funds will be taken from the State Lottery Account as identified in Government Code, § 466.355


